
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
NOVEMBER 5, 2019 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Contract amendment for 
Engineering Services with 
Engineering Compliance 
and Construction, Inc. 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works Department 

Action Required: 
 

   Ordinance 
√ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Authorizes an increase in the authorized contract amount 

with Engineering Compliance and Construction, Inc., for 
Professional Engineering Consultant Services for the 2019 
through 2021 Infrastructure Improvement Program.   
 

FISCAL IMPACT The cost for the acquisitions will be funded from the existing 
project allocations. This amendment authorizes an increase 
to the existing contract ceiling price.  The new contract total 
will increase by $18,000.00 from the previously-authorized 
$90,000.00 to a new contract total of $108,000.00.  Funding 
for services will be from the 2018 Capital Improvement 
Bonds for Streets and Drainage and the 3/8-Cent Capital 
Improvement Sales and Compensating Use Tax for 
constructing Street and Drainage Improvement Projects as 
authorized by Resolution No. 14,803.   
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND In the course of project design, it has been determined that 
additional services will be needed to fully address drainage 
issues from springs along Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Drive.  
This contract increase is for additional design work that will 
be included in the future construction contract.  The new 
project limits are from 24th Street to 19th Street.  
 
Engineering Compliance and Construction, Inc., was 
previously selected through professional services process 
and a contract was authorized under Resolution No. 14,872.      

 


	Subject:

